

PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Panthal and Barricade for 1199 ME Bharani festival – Sree Kurumba Bhagavathy temple – Sree Devaswom - Thiruvanchikulam

Read

- 1. Note from AE dt. 17-02-2024
- 2. Note from AEE dt. 06-03-2024
- 3. Note from EE dt. 06-03-2024
- 4. Board Resolution No. 5 dt. 06-03-2024

Order on H1. 349/24 dt. 06-03-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 7,55,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh and fifty five thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 16-03-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer. Quotationer should have a valid & active GST registration.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner, Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvanchikulam for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/- **K.K. Manoj** Executive Engineer

To

Notice Board, AC- Thiruvanchikulam, Secretary to Board, CA to DC, EE, AEE, AE, S.F,

//Approved for issue//

Junior Superintendent



TS Register No: 4910/2023-2024 AS Register No:5085/2023-2024

Panthal and Barricade for 1199 ME Bharani Festival-Sreekurumba Temple

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

	1 Spreading 10 feet pandal	
1	od342707/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up Pandal for up span, with 3 m clear height at sides with minimum slope of 1 in 5, up made up of 50 mm dia or nearest MS tubes outer frame and intermed members using with 30 mm dia or nearest MS tubes 1m center to ce pipe pillars having top and bottom plates of 300x300x8 mm placed 4. suitable nuts and bolts, and roofing with weaved coconut leaf, laid or purlins placed at 1 m to 1.50m c/c, and the vertical posts and trussed beam having 40 cm or nearest depth made with 40 mm or near connected each other by 30 mm or nearest size MS tube and diagonal brazings for stability, including dismantling and cleaning the premises	using with prefabricated roof traite members vertical and diagontre supported on 100 mm dia 5 m c/c, and jointed together usiver 40 mm dia or nearest MS to connected with prefabricated test dia MS tube top and botals, with suitable fixtures and profite to the suitable fixtures and suitable fi
	Net Total Quantity	3460.000 per sqm
	Say 3460.000 per sqm @ Rs 84.06 / per sqm	Rs 290847.60
	2 Barricade	
	placed @ 2m intervals into the pit and providing two or three line 50 m erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and continuous	
	erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and on the Net Total Quantity Say 1100.000 metre @ Rs 132.03 / metre	
1	erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and control of the control of	1100.000 metre
1	erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and on the Net Total Quantity Say 1100.000 metre @ Rs 132.03 / metre 3 Counters and flyover	1100.000 metre Rs 145233.00
1	erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and on the Net Total Quantity Say 1100.000 metre @ Rs 132.03 / metre 3 Counters and flyover od342709/2023_2024	1100.000 metre Rs 145233.00
1	erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and on the Net Total Quantity Say 1100.000 metre @ Rs 132.03 / metre 3 Counters and flyover od342709/2023_2024 Counter arrangement on rent basis up to 10 days by providing barrical	1100.000 metre Rs 145233.00 de and side protection etc
1 2	erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and on the Net Total Quantity Say 1100.000 metre @ Rs 132.03 / metre 3 Counters and flyover od342709/2023_2024 Counter arrangement on rent basis up to 10 days by providing barricate Net Total Quantity	Issmantling after the function 1100.000 metre Rs 145233.00 de and side protection etc 6.000 each Rs 6969.00 d sheet over frame work of Bar
	erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and on the Total Quantity Say 1100.000 metre @ Rs 132.03 / metre 3 Counters and flyover od342709/2023_2024 Counter arrangement on rent basis up to 10 days by providing barricate Net Total Quantity Say 6.000 each @ Rs 1161.50 / each od342710/2023_2024 Hire Charges for a period of 10 days for screening with GI corrugate post as verticals at 2.00 m C/c and steel tubes horizontal 1.00 m C/c file	Issmantling after the function 1100.000 metre Rs 145233.00 de and side protection etc 6.000 each Rs 6969.00 d sheet over frame work of Bar
	erection including all transportation charges, loading, unloading, and on the Total Quantity Say 1100.000 metre @ Rs 132.03 / metre 3 Counters and flyover od342709/2023_2024 Counter arrangement on rent basis up to 10 days by providing barricate Net Total Quantity Say 6.000 each @ Rs 1161.50 / each od342710/2023_2024 Hire Charges for a period of 10 days for screening with GI corrugate post as verticals at 2.00 m C/c and steel tubes horizontal 1.00 m C/c fit complete.	Issmantling after the function 1100.000 metre Rs 145233.00 de and side protection etc 6.000 each Rs 6969.00 d sheet over frame work of Banking together with the wire nails

	Net Total Quantity	60.000 eac	h		
	Say 60.000 each @ Rs 100.95 / each		Rs 6057.00		
4	od342712/2023_2024 Providing Appam Payasam counter. Approximate size 12.00m X 3.50m using GI sheet roofing and with white cloth ceiling ,lockable doors and wooden floor. Necessary cash and delivery facilities provided at front side.				
	Net Total Quantity	1.000 each	1		
	Say 1.000 each @ Rs 40652.50 / each	F	Rs 40652.50		
5	od342713/2023_2024 Supplying and fixing on rent basis for upto 10 days, a flyover and ramp platform must have minimum 3 m clear headroom below to pass freely and 1.2 m width. Ramps should be connected at both ends of platfor with steel frames and plywood base with carpet topping. Hand rails or provided. Flyover should be dismantled completely before the ashwal	y inside nada rm. Flyover : f minimum 1	apurah with 8 m leng should be construct .2 m height should		
North Color	Net Total Quantity	1.000 each	1		
	Say 1.000 each @ Rs 55752.00 / each		Rs 55752.00		
6	od342714/2023_2024 Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be	of malikapı			
7	od342714/2023_2024 Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof	of malikapu pack the grill 36.000 eac	s, ladder etc at a pla		
	od342714/2023_2024 Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking barranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36,000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each	of malikapu pack the grills 36.000 eac	s, ladder etc at a pla ch Rs 34981.20		
	od342714/2023_2024 Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36.000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to	of malikapu pack the grills 36.000 eac	s, ladder etc at a plach ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig		
	od342714/2023_2024 Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36,000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to for police watch tower	of malikapu pack the grills 36.000 each	s, ladder etc at a plach ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig		
	od342714/2023_2024 Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36,000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to for police watch tower Net Total Quantity	of malikapu pack the grills 36.000 each	s, ladder etc at a plach ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig		
	od342714/2023_2024 Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36,000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to for police watch tower Net Total Quantity Say 31.000 sqm @ Rs 1161.50 / sqm	of malikapu pack the grills 36.000 eac 10 days up	s, ladder etc at a plach ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig		
	Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36,000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to for police watch tower Net Total Quantity Say 31.000 sqm @ Rs 1161.50 / sqm 4 Contigencies and Unforeseen Work Lump-Sum Total	of malikapu pack the grills 36.000 eac 10 days up	s, ladder etc at a plach ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig		
	Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36,000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to for police watch tower Net Total Quantity Say 31.000 sqm @ Rs 1161.50 / sqm 4 Contigencies and Unforeseen Work Lump-Sum Total	36.000 each of 10 days up	s, ladder etc at a pla ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig m Rs 36006.50		
	od342714/2023_2024 Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36.000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to for police watch tower Net Total Quantity Say 31.000 sqm @ Rs 1161.50 / sqm 4 Contigencies and Unforeseen Work Lump-Sum Total Ser	36.000 each of 10 days up	s, ladder etc at a pla ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig m Rs 36006.50 Rs 8500.00		
	Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36,000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to for police watch tower Net Total Quantity Say 31.000 sqm @ Rs 1161.50 / sqm 4 Contigencies and Unforeseen Work Lump-Sum Total Ser	of malikapu pack the grills 36.000 ead of 10 days up 31.000 sqr	s, ladder etc at a pla ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig m Rs 36006.50 Rs 8500.00 18.0%		
	Labour charges for fixing grills supplied by department over the roof supply area, fixing ladder to vattakulam and dismantling and stacking be arranged by department after bharani festival Other Engineering Net Total Quantity Say 36,000 each @ Rs 971.70 / each od342715/2023_2024 Hire and labour charges for providing temporary built up platform up to for police watch tower Net Total Quantity Say 31.000 sqm @ Rs 1161.50 / sqm 4 Contigencies and Unforeseen Work Lump-Sum Total Ser Service Tax Amount	of malikapu pack the grills 36.000 ead of 10 days up 31.000 sqr	s, ladder etc at a pla ch Rs 34981.20 p to 3-4 m clear heig m Rs 36006.50 Rs 8500.00 18.0% 115094.05		

PRICE

EST NO:2024/4085

(Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)



Other Engineering Organisations PRICE